
 

 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
  

Membership Net of Vat Inc Vat 
Fees for No 
Direct Debit  
Accounts – Inc. Vat 

Annual Full Membership 65.00 78.00 120.00 

Associate Membership 25.00 30.00 54.00 

Herd Prefix Registration 30.00 36.00 60.00 

Commercial Breeders Membership 25.00 30.00 54.00 

Junior Full Annual Membership (under 21) 25.00 30.00 54.00 

Junior Associate Membership (under 21) 20.00 24.00 48.00 

Member re-instatement 30.00 36.00 60.00 

Overseas Membership 40.00 n/a n/a 

    

Fines for Late Registration    

45 days late 20.00 24.00 48.00 

90 days late 125.00 150.00 174.00 

Over 365 days = £120.00 + £120.00 for every full year, up to a maximum of £480.00 + Vat 
(DNA proof required) 

 

    

On-Line Pedigree Registrations    

Natural 40.00 48.00 72.00 

Embryo 65.00 78.00 102.00 

Embryo – Imported Semen (Male and Female) 70.00 84.00 108.00 

Natural – Imported Semen (Male and Female) 49.00 58.80 72.00 

Imported Pedigree (Male and Female) 200.00 240.00 264.00 

Grading Up – Please contact the Society Secretary    

Elective or non-elective caesarean birth, over and 
above the normal registration fee 11.00 13.20 37.20 

Manual Pedigree Registrations will be subject to a £10 + Vat surcharge (per registration) 
(registration books available free of charge from the Society Office) Non direct debit fee will be £30 + Vat 
    

 Pedigrees    

Pedigree Transfer – Society Sale 13.90 16.68 40.68 

Pedigree Transfer – Private Sale (Payable by vendor) 20.00 24.00 48.00 

Copy Pedigree Certificate 5.85 7.02 31.02 

De-registration Refund (within 365 days of birth) 23.30 27.96 51.96 

    

  Continued over/…. 

 
 



 

 
 

 DNA Testing (Weatherbys) Net of Vat Inc Vat 
Fees for No 
Direct Debit  
Accounts – Inc. Vat 

British Blue DNA Testing Kit 25.75 30.90 54.90 

DNA Reconstruction (contact Society office) 56.30 67.56 91.56 

DNA Sire or Dam Search (contact Society office) 21.25 25.50 49.50 

DNA profile from Belgium 25.75 30.90 54.90 

Genotype (SNP) 25.00 30.90 54.00 

Promotional Items    

Society Tie (Blue) 10.00 12.00 36.00 

Society Coat Badge 4.40 5.28 29.28 

Mugs (each) 4.16 5.00 28.99 

Whisky Glass (12oz crystal) inc. Society logo (each) 12.50 15.00 39.00 

    

   

    

For all other clothing contact Aquarian Embroidery on  01307 860350 
www.aquarianembroidery.co.uk 

 

    

Member Services    

Members Website Advert – per page, per year 50.00 60.00 84.00 

Herd Book Advert – quarter, half and full page POA   

    

Breedplan Performance Recording 
The following flat rate fees are invoiced in arrears and are based on the number of calves registered per herd.   
The service covers the processing of weights and scanning data, production of Calf Performance Reports after each  
Weighing and the production of the National BLUP Evaluations.  Sale Pen Cards will be provided at Society Sales. 
For further information contact Barbara Webster at Pedigree Cattle Services – 01738 622478 barbara@breedplan.co.uk 
On-farm scanning costs are extra and to arrange a visit please contact Barbara as above 
 
 
1 – 10 animals  150.00 180.00 204.00 

Over 10 animals  175.00 210.00 234.00 

    

 

TERMS OF TRADE 
1. Member Invoices shall be settled strictly by Direct Debit and Non-members by BACS 
2. From 1st September 2020, any member not on Direct Debit will be charged a surcharge of £20 + Vat, per 

transaction and full membership fee will be £100 + Vat 
3. Items not covered by the above will be invoiced at the end of the calendar month.  Payment is due immediately 
4. Should a person’s account, with the Society, be more than 2 months in arrears, there will be an automatic 

administrative charge made of £10 per month, with a further 3% charged monthly on the outstanding balance 
until the account is returned to credit 

5. Postage will be charged at cost 
 

ALL REGISTRATION FEES AND CHARGES WILL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO 
 

This price list supersedes all other price lists, including the current Herd Book - Dated:  12.5.20 
E&O

A  
 

All Correspondence to the Registered Office: - 
The British Blue Cattle Society, Holme House, Dale, Ainstable, Carlisle, Cumbria CA4 9RH 

Tel:  00 44 (0)1768 870522   
www.britishbluecattle.org  info@britishbluecattle.org 

Revised 24.11.20 
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